
July 2019                     MARATHON COUNTY FOREST 
CITIZENS’ ADVISORY SUBCOMMITTEE 

Mark Chickering 
2918 Pine Ridge Blvd. 
Wausau WI 54401 
(H) 715-574-4610 
Email: markjchickering@gmail.com  

Mountain Biking 
2 year term  to 2020 
Expires September 1, 2020 

John Burke 
5907 Old coach Rd. 
Wausau WI 54401 
(H) 715-218-7883 
E-mail: johnbethburke@charter.net 

Cross-Country Skiing 
2 year term to 2020 
Expires September 1, 2020 

Greg Klos 
6603 Cavin Dr. 
Wausau WI 54401 
(H) 842-5951 (W) 845-2206 
E-mail: gklos@charter.net 

Conservation 
2 year term to 2020 
Expires September 1, 2020 

Susan Haug 
168305 River Rd. 
Ringle WI 54471 
(H) 446-2775  
E-mail: sjhaug@charter.net 

Birding 
2 year term to 2020 
Expires September 1, 2020 

Mike Lane 
921 Landfried Ave. 
Mosinee WI 54455 
(H) 693-2749     (C) 715-370-3645 

Hunting 
2 year term to 2020 
Expires September 1, 2020 

Susan Stomieroski 
6310 Setter Rd 
Weston, WI  54476 
(H) 715-355-7769 
E-mail: susan@stomieroski.com 

Equestrian 
2 year term to 2020 
Expires September 1, 2020 

Paul Klocko 
3907 Pat St. 
Weston WI  54476 
(H) 715-241-6940 
E-mail: pklocko@dwave.net 

General Member 
2 year term to 2021 
Expires September 1, 2021 

Marcell Wieloch 
214814 Wieloch Rd. 
Mosinee WI 54455 
(H) 693-4449    (C) 715-571-4474 
E-mail: mfwieloch@mtc.net 

Conservation Congress 
2 year term to 2021 
Expires September 1, 2021 

Ryan Schleifer 
511 Bob’s Drive 
Plover WI 54467 
(W) 715-213-5541   
E-mail: ryan.schleifer@versoco.com 

Forest Industry 
2 year term to 2021 
Expires September 1, 2021 

Gary Weiland 
3799 Redwood St. 
Fenwood WI  54426 
(H) 715-581-2875 
gary.weiland@gmail.com 

ATV/Motorized 
2 year term to 2021 
Expires September 1, 2021 
 

Dale Heil 
212590 Karen Ln. 
Stratford WI 54484 
(H) 687-2110 (W) Truck 498-2252 
dale.heil@frontier.com 

Logging 
2 year term to 2021 
Expires September 1, 2021 

PkdatatomadvisorymemberlistJuly2019 


